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Of Counsel: John H. Zimmer

August 5, 2008

VIA E-FILING

ZIMMER, DUNCAN AND COLE, L.L.P.

120 North Main Street
P.O. Box 550

Parker, South Dakota 57053-0550

E-Mail: dlduncan@zdclaw.com

Telephone 605-297-4446
Telecopier 605-297-4488

Patricia Van Gerpen
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
Capitol Building, 1st Floor
500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501-5070

Re: In the Matter of the petitions of Local Exchange Carriers for Modification of Section
251(b)(2) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended
Docket Nos. TC08-06 through TC08-27

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

I submit this letter on behalf of Verizon Wireless (VAW) LLC, CommNet Cellular License
Holding LLC, Missouri Valley Cellular, Inc., Sanborn Cellular, Inc., Eastern South Dakota Cellular, Inc.
d/b/a Verizon Wireless ("Verizon Wireless"). Please be advised that Verizon Wireless is not submitting
testimony in these dockets, but does support the conclusions and recommendations contained in the
testimony ofAlltel witness Ron Williams.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Very trolYyours,

j)wW1~
Dennis Duncan

cc: Service List



Ms. Rolayne Ailts Weist
Public Utilities Commission
State of South Dakota
500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
E-mail: rolayne.weist@state.sd.us

Mr. Stephen Rowell
Alltel Communications Inc.
One Allied Drive
Little Rock, AR 72202
Stephen.b.rowell@alltel.com

Mr. Richard Coit
Executive Director/General Counsel
SDTA
PO Box 57
Pierre, SD 57501-0057
richcoit@sdtaonline.com

Ms. Margo D. Northrup
Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup, LLP
PO Box 28o
Pierre, SD 57501-0280
m.northrup@riterlaw.com

Mr. Harlan Best, StaffAnalyst
Public Utilities Commission
State of South Dakota
500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
E-mail: Harlan.best@state.sd.us

Mr. Talbot Wieczorek
Attorney at Law
Gunderson Palmer Goodsell & Nelson
PO Box 8045
Rapid City, SD 57709-8045
tjw@gpgnlaw.com

Ms. Mary J. Sisak
Attorney at Law
Blooston, Mordkofsky, Dickens, Duffy &

Prendergast, LLP
2120 L Street N.W., Suite 300
Washington, DC 20037
mjs@bloostonlaw.com

Ms. Darla Rogers
Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup, LLP
PO Box 28o
Pierre, SD 57501-0280
dprogers@riterlaw.com


